
SANGAMON COUNTY OFFICES - SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS
3/17/26 Primary and 11/3/26 General Elections

Minimum

246
399

5,034
5,034

Democratic Republican

Minimum Minimum Minimum
District 1 8 15 170
District 2 7 14 159
District 3 6 14 155
District 4 7 15 167
District 5 8 13 159
District 6 5 12 127
District 7 6 12 135
District 10 6 9 102
District 11 8 12 142
District 14 9 15 173
District 18 6 6 72
District 20 6 5 71
District 21*        9 8 108

District 23 12 11 144
District 26 9 15 186
District 29 10 14 171

172

Updated 7/8/25

COUNTY WIDE OFFICES
County Clerk, Sheriff, Treasurer

Maximum

Not Appl.

Not Appl.New Party

Not Appl.
8,054

Party

Democratic
Republican
Independent

121

COUNTY BOARD OFFICES

County Board 
District

Independent

Maximum

202

163
228
277
122

272
254
247
266
254

216

273

PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON
All Established Party Candidates - 10 (minimum)

IMPORTANT DATES

229

* Denotes a 2 Year Unexpired Term in 2026

297

PLEASE NOTE: Candidates are strongly advised to obtain legal counsel regarding their 
legal qualifications for office, the proper method for completing the petition forms with 
respect to the office, the minimum and maximum number of signatures required and 

the qualifications of the signers and circulators, and other filing requirements.

Filing Period (Established Party ONLY) - Monday, Oct. 27th - Monday, Nov. 3rd

WHAT TO FILE: Candidates must file the following papers, except as noted: Statement 
of Candidacy, Loyalty Oath (optional), Receipt for filing a Statement of Economic 
Interest (excluding Precinct Committeepersons), and Nominating Petition sheets 

containing a sufficient number of original signatures.  

IMPORTANT NOTICE

1st Day to Circulate Petitions (Established Party ONLY) - Tuesday, August 5th

 Note: Independent and New Parties 1st day to circulate is Feb. 25th and filing period is 
May 18- May 26th.


