

SANGAMON COUNTY OFFICES - SIGNATURE REQUIREMENTS

3/17/26 Primary and 11/3/26 General Elections

COUNTY WIDE OFFICES

County Clerk, Sheriff, Treasurer		
Party	Minimum	Maximum
Democratic	246	Not Appl.
Republican	399	Not Appl.
Independent	5,034	8,054
New Party	5,034	Not Appl.

COUNTY BOARD OFFICES

County Board District	Democratic	Republican	Independent	
	Minimum	Minimum	Minimum	Maximum
District 1	8	15	170	272
District 2	7	14	159	254
District 3	6	14	155	247
District 4	7	15	167	266
District 5	8	13	159	254
District 6	5	12	127	202
District 7	6	12	135	216
District 10	6	9	102	163
District 11	8	12	142	228
District 14	9	15	173	277
District 18	6	6	72	122
District 20	6	5	71	121
District 21*	9	8	108	172
District 23	12	11	144	229
District 26	9	15	186	297
District 29	10	14	171	273

* Denotes a 2 Year Unexpired Term in 2026

PRECINCT COMMITTEEPERSON

All Established Party Candidates - 10 (minimum)

IMPORTANT DATES

1st Day to Circulate Petitions (Established Party ONLY) - Tuesday, August 5th
Filing Period (Established Party ONLY) - Monday, Oct. 27th - Monday, Nov. 3rd
Note: Independent and New Parties 1st day to circulate is Feb. 25th and filing period is May 18- May 26th.
WHAT TO FILE: Candidates must file the following papers, except as noted: Statement of Candidacy, Loyalty Oath (optional), Receipt for filing a Statement of Economic Interest (excluding Precinct Committeepersons), and Nominating Petition sheets containing a sufficient number of original signatures.

IMPORTANT NOTICE

PLEASE NOTE: Candidates are strongly advised to obtain legal counsel regarding their legal qualifications for office, the proper method for completing the petition forms with respect to the office, the minimum and maximum number of signatures required and the qualifications of the signers and circulators, and other filing requirements.